

CNR No.:DLNT01-004840-2021
SC No. 295/2021
STATE Vs. Bhushan @ Bharat Bhushan & Ors.
FIR No. 156/2020
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 3, 4 MCOC Act

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All five accused persons produced from J/C.
Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
persons namely Bhushan @ Bharat Bhushan and
Vikas Bhardwaj.
Sh. G. S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
and Jitender.
IO / ACP Arvind Kumar in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj is not available
today.

Accused Neeraj submits that he had engaged a
counsel to defend his case, however, he has not been appearing
for the last many dates of hearing. He further submits that he has
no capacity to engage any private counsel to defend his case.

Mr. Yashvir Singh, who is Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused persons namely Bhushan @ Bharat Bhushan and Vikas
Bhardwaj is appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused Neeraj.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge on
28.08.2023.

IO is bound down for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
01.08.2023 (RG)