

CNR No.:DLNT01-006435-2023
SC No. 351/2023
STATE Vs. Pankaj & Ors.
FIR No. 200/2023
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 302/201/363/120B/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27 Arms Act

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All four accused persons namely Pankaj, Vikram,
Harshit and Vipin produced from J/C.
Sh. Ashwani Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.
Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal and Ms. Natasha Rani,
Ld. Counsels for accused Harshit and Vikram.
Sh. Ajit Siwan and Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for accused Vipin.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Vipin filed in
the Court today. Same be taken on record.

Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons namely Harshit and Vikram submits that the said accused
persons concedes on the point of charge and charges for relevant
sections may kindly be framed.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Pankaj and
Vipin also argued on the point of charge.

Ld. Addl PP for state request for calling IO for his
assistance before making arguments on the point of charge.

Submissions heard.

Let IO of the case be called in person on NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge on

01.12.2023.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
25.09.2023 ^(R)