

CNR No.:DLNT01-006435-2023
SC No. 351/2023
STATE Vs. Pankaj & Ors.
FIR No. 200/2023
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 302/201/363/120B/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27 Arms Act

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All four accused persons namely Pankaj, Vikram,
Harshit and Vipin produced from J/C.
Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Ld. Counsels for accused
Harshit and Vikram.
Sh. Ajit Siwan and Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for accused Vipin.

Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj is not available
today.

Ahlmad has not issued notice to IO despite specific
directions of the Court. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO, in compliance of
previous order for NDOH.

In view of the same, be put up for arguments on the
point of charge on **20.01.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2023 ^(R)