

CNR No.:DLNT01-006435-2023
SC No. 351/2023
STATE Vs. Pankaj & Ors.
FIR No. 200/2023
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 302/201/363/120B/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27 Arms Act

24.04.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Add. PP for the State.
All four accused persons namely Pankaj, Vikram, Harshit and Vipin produced from J/C.
Sh. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Pankaj, Vikram and Harshit.
Sh. Lalit Kumar and Sh. Ajit Siwaj, Ld. Counsels for accused Vipin.
Inspector Rajeev Ranjan, SHO PS Shahbad Dairy in person.

SHO PS Shahbad Dairy has informed that efforts have been made for expediting the FSL result, however, the same is not ready as yet.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Notice was issued to main IO Inspector Vijay Kumar, however, the same has received back unserved with the report that he is on Casual Leave.

In view of the same, let fresh notice be issued to IO Inspector Vijay Kumar with the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge on **04.06.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
24.04.2024 ^(R)