

CNR No.:DLNT01-003485-2025
SC No. 201/2025
STATE Vs. Vikas Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 1048/2024
PS Narela Industrial Area
U/s: 179/180/181/61(2)/(a) BNS

22.03.2025

**(Fresh sessions case received by way of assignment. It
be checked and registered as per rules)**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused four accused persons namely Vikas
Bhardwaj, Sachin Singh, Satyam Singh and Raju @
Anurag Sharma produced from J/C.
Sh. Ashish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
Bhardwaj.
Sh. V.S. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Sachin Singh and Anurag Sharma.

On being asked, accused Satyam Singh has
submitted that he has already engaged a private counsel is who is
stated to be not available today.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of
charge on **05.07.2025**.

IO concerned be called in person for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.03.2025 ^(R)