

CNR No.:DLNT01-003485-2025
SC No. 201/2025
STATE Vs. Vikas Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 1048/2024
PS Narela Industrial Area
U/s: 179/180/181/61(2)/(a) BNS

04.04.2025

(File is taken up today on an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Vikas Bhardwaj for issuing directions to the IO of the case to preserve, secure, procure and to produce the CDR and the Location Chart of the following persons namely HC Vinay, HC Rishi and SI Vinay Malik, all are of Special Staff and the phone number of accused Vikas Bhardwaj which are 8700061410 and 92577077005 from the period 10.11.2024 and 20.11.2024 for the fair trial and providing the innocence of the applicant/accused)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Ashish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Vikas Bhardwaj.

Submissions Heard.

Notice of the afore-mentioned application be issued to the IO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the application. IO is also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Be put up the afore-mentioned application along with case file for 16.04.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2025 ^(R)