

SC No. 351/2023  
STATE Vs. Pankaj & Ors.  
FIR No. 200/2023  
PS Shahbad Dairy

U/s: 302/201/363/120B/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act  
13.01.2026

**(File is taken up today on an application for change of  
surety on behalf of applicant/accused Pankaj)**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.  
Accused in person on bail along with Ld. Counsel.  
Surety Sh. Anmol Kumar in person.  
Fresh surety Sh. Abhishek in person.

SHO PS Shahbad Dairy is directed to verify the  
fresh bail bond filed on behalf of accused Pankaj on **14.01.2026**.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**13.01.2026 <sup>(R)</sup>**