

CNR No.:DLNT01-015982-2025

CA No.288/2025

M/s. Bansal Petro Vs S. N. Parcel Service

02.06.2026

Present: Ms. Neeru, Ld. Counsel for Appellant (**Through VC**).

Notice issued to respondent received back unserved with the report '*Left the given address / premises found locked*'.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that the addresses given in the appeal are the last known addresses of respondent and it is further submitted that earlier summons were served upon the respondent on the same address before Ld. Trial Court.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of Ld. Counsel for appellant, let fresh notice of appeal be issued to respondent, on filing of PF / RC, within 07 days, **Through Affixation**, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of both parties as well as further proceedings on **08.09.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

02.06.2026 ^(R)